classified service employees who have five (5) or more years of continuous service as of October 

31, 2024.  The longevity pay shall be seventy-five dollars ($75.00) for each full year of continuous 

service up to a maximum of thirty (30) years or two thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($2,250).  

Employees terminated prior to October 31, 2024 shall not qualify for the longevity bonus pay.  

SECTION 8. That the City Finance Officer is authorized to pay a uniform and equipment 

maintenance allowance of five hundred dollars ($500.00) for all sworn police officers and 

firefighters as of July 1, 2024, except for those new employees who have received from the city a 

new uniform since July 1, 2023. Further, the City Finance Officer is authorized to pay a 

supplemental tool allowance of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200.00) for certain 

employees as set forth in Resolution No. 32091, dated May 21, 2024, as amended; and is 

authorized to pay a supplemental uniform allowance of two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) for 

City Court Officers. It shall be the duty of employees receiving these supplements to use the funds

[...]

(b), (f), (g), (h), and (i) be and the same are hereby deleted and the following substituted in lieu 

thereof: 

(b) Fees for garbage grinders. Any user of a garbage grinder, 
except users in a premise used exclusively for an individual 

residence, shall be charged at a rate of four hundred sixty seven 
dollars ($467.00) per month. The superintendent shall bill users on 
a quarterly basis and the bills shall be due and payable within fifteen 
(15) days following the last day of the billing period. 

(f) Fees for septic tank discharge. All persons discharging 
concentrated, domestic septic tank sewage waste from a truck under